Embedded Solutions
for Transportation and Industrial Markets
F12N – 3U CompactPCI® PowerPC® MPC5200B
CPU Board
n 32-bit/33-MHz cPCI system slot, 4 HP
n MPC5200B / 384 MHz
n FPGA 18,752 LEs (approx. 225,000 gates)

for Transportation and Industrial Markets
Ordering Information
Standard F12N Models 02F012N00 MPC5200B/384MHz, 256MB SDRAM, 1GB NAND Flash, 2MB SRAM, 16MB additional
SDRAM, 2MB boot Flash, -40..+85°C qualified
SA-Adapters™ You can find a more detailed overview of possible carrier board/SA-Adapter™ combinations along with
software support in our option matrix (PDF).
08SA01-00 RS232, not optically isolated, 0..+60°C
08SA02-00 RS422/485, half duplex, optically isolated, 0..+60°C
08SA02-07 RS422/485, full duplex, optically isolated, -40..+85°C screened
08SA03-01 1 RS232, optically isolated, -40..+85°C screened
08SA08-01 CAN ISO high-speed, optically isolated, -40..+85°C screened
Systems & Card Cages MEN delivers turn-key systems completely installed (hardware, operating system, accessories), wired and
tested. Different rack sizes, power supplies and backplanes on request.
For details please contact your local sales representative.
0701-0046 CompactPCI® 19" 4U/24HP desktop system for 3U cards, 3-slot 3U CompactPCI®

for Transportation and Industrial Markets
Ordering Information
Software: QNX® This product is designed to work under QNX®. For details regarding supported/unsupported board functions
please refer to the corresponding software data sheets.
10EM01-40 QNX® 6.3 SP3 BSP (MEN) for EM1, EM1A, EM1N, EK6, EK6N, F12 and F12N
10EM01-41 QNX® 6.4.1 BSP (MEN) for EM1, EM1A, EM1N, EK6, EK6N, F12 and F12N
10EM01-42 QNX® 6.5.0 BSP (MEN) for EM1, EM1A, EM1N, EK6, EK6N, F12 and F12N
13Z015-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for 16Z029_CAN (MSCAN/Layer2)
13Z017-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for 16Z034_GPIO, 16Z037_GPIO and
16Z127_GPIO
13Z025-40 QNX® 6.3 native driver (MEN) for 16Z025_UART and 16Z125_UART
13Z025-41 QNX® 6.4 native driver (MEN) for 16Z025_UART and 16Z125_UART
13Z025-42 QNX® 6.5 native driver (MEN) for 16Z025_UART and 16Z125_UART
13Z087-40 QNX® native driver (MEN) for 16Z087_ETH
Software: Firmware/BIOS MENMON™ is MEN's firmware/BIOS for PowerPC® platforms.
14EM01-00 MENMON™ (Firmware) for EM1, EM1A, EM1N, F12 and F12N (object code)
For operating systems not mentioned here contact MEN sales.
Documentation Compare Chart 3U CompactPCI® / PlusIO CPU cards  » Download